

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Assistant Superintendent

Sean Dusek

148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Phone (907) 714-8858 Fax (907) 262-5867 Email sdusek@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

July 5, 2011

MEMORANDUM

To: Members, Board of Education

From: Sean Dusek, Assistant Superintendent Stan Dusek

Re: Effective Leadership Administrator Evaluation System

Attached to this memo is the KPBSD Effective Leadership School Administrator Evaluation System. The evaluation system was updated through a committee process to provide school administrators and district evaluators clearly defined leadership practices expected at our schools. The system will be reviewed throughout the 2011 - 12 school year by the committee and any recommendations for changes will be communicated to the board. The system will be phased in over the next two years. That plan is also attached.

The administration recommends approval of this evaluation system for our school administrators for implementation in the 2011 - 12 school year.

Attachments: KPBSD Effective Leadership, School Administrator Handbook

KPBSD Effective Leadership, Implementation Plan